"*" = Output Only
6/25/2015 Page 1 of 49
Application Source:    Delimited
File Group:    2016
Record Name:    Production Loss Detail Version:    Approved
Record Code: 7/1/2015
Record
Number O

Total Production Amount must be empty when
Stage Code is "DC".
P21 53 QA Type Code List Character 8
QA Type Code List must be valid for each
delimited value; edit with the QA Type ICE,
"D00145" record.
QA Type Code List must be empty when Stage
Code is "DC".
P21 54 Mycotoxin Level Flag Character 1
Mycotoxin Level Flag must equal Yes, "Y" when
entered otherwise empty.
"*" = Output Only
6/25/2015 Page 35 of 49
Application Source:    Delimited
File Group:    2016
Record Name:    Production Loss Detail Version:    Approved
Record Code: 7/1/2015
Record
Number O
ut
pu
t
Field
Number Field Name Data Type
Max
Length Format
BUS
Key Req? Rules
File Type:
Reinsurance Year:
   P21 Release Date:
Mycotoxin Level Flag must be empty when Stage
Code is "DC".
P21 * 55 Acre Stage Guarantee Amount Numeric 11 99999999.99
AIP Acre Stage Guarantee Amount cannot be
greater than Max (125, Round (Maximum Replant
Guarantee Per Acre Amount * Coverage Level
Percent, 2)) when Stage Code equals Raisin
Reconditioning Payment (Meets RAC standards)
"RR" and the Insurance Plan Code equals Dollar
Amount of Insurance, "50".
AIP Acre Stage Guarantee Amount must be less
than or equal to Maximum Replant Guarantee Per
Acre Amount when Insurance Plan Code  equals
Dollar Amount of Insurance, "50" and Stage Code
equals Replanted, "R".
P21 * 56 Unit Deficiency Quantity Numeric 12 S99999999.99
Unit Deficiency Quantity less than or equal to zero
indicates that the Indemnity is less than or equal
to zero.
Unit Deficiency Quantity must equal zero for
Raisin Reconditioning Payments and IP.
"*" = Output Only
6/25/2015 Page 36 of 49
Application Source:    Delimited
File Group:    2016
Record Name:    Production Loss Detail Version:    Approved
Record Code: 7/1/2015
Record
Number O
ut
pu
t
Field
Number Field Name Data Type
Max
Length Format
BUS
Key Req? Rules
File Type:
Reinsurance Year:
   P21 Release Date:
Unit Deficiency Quantity must equal zero when
the Insurance Plan Code equals Area Yield